formed and the said structure of the building/s or wings is transferred to it, the Allottee 
shall pay to the Promoter such proportionate share of outgoing as may be determined by the 
promoter The Allottee/s further agrees that till the Allottee share is so determined the 
Allottee/s  shall pay to the Promoter amount of Rs. 2500/- ( Rs. Two Thousand Five 
Hundred Only) per month towards maintenance charges including G.S.T. for 2 years from 
completion certificate which will considered as the Allottee/s provisional monthly 
contribution towards the outgoings. 

12.c The above mentioned maintenance charges shall include but not be restricted to following

[...]

increases in Floor Space Index and the Transfer of Development Rights, Floor Space Index 
and additional Floor Space Index therein due to change in the law or policies of the 
Government or local authority 

14. Payment Of Taxes, Cesses, Outgoings Etc.:-  
14.a  That the Allottee shall pay to the promoters Rs. 2,64,500/- (Rs. Two Lakhs Sixty Four 

Thousand Five Hundred Only) towards applicable Goods and Service Tax (GST) as per 
the rate specified in the notification No 3/2019 of CGST / SGST Act at the rate as specified 
for item (ie) or (if) against serial no 3 in the table in the said notification and / or other